

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

S.219

Representative Hashim of Dummerston moves that the House propose to the Senate that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, legislative intent, in subdivision (c)(2), by striking out the word “resituating” and inserting in lieu thereof whether or not to resituate

Second: In Sec. 8, Department of Public Safety; video recording devices; ongoing costs, after “initiate the acquisition” by inserting the words and deployment

Third: In Sec. 8, Department of Public Safety; video recording devices; ongoing costs, in the second sentence, by striking out “FY22 budget proposal to the General Assembly” and inserting in lieu thereof FY21 budget proposal to the General Assembly in August of 2020